PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoshihumi SUZUKI	01/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi				
City:	Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12690191	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 Garden City Plaza, Ste. 300 Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24902

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023816 FRAME: 0063 CH \$40.00 1269

501070144

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yoshihumi SUZ	UKI	(5)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)			(6)			
	(3)						
		(4)					
		(-)					
			each of the undersi	igned, the undersign	e dollar (\$ 1.00) and other led agree(s) to assign, ar	er good and valuable considerand hereby does assign, transfer	and set over
(9)	Insert Name of		to				
(10)	Assignee		BROTHER KO	GYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA		
(10)	of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-	cho, Mizuho-ku,	Nagoya-shl, Alchi-	-ken 467-8561, Japan	**************************************
			as defined in 35 to provisional, non-pro-	J.S.C. §100, in the ovisional, divisional,	invention, and in all ap continuation, substitute,	nd interest for the United State: oplications for patent including and reissue application(s), an may be granted on the invention	any and all
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(1,1)	RECORDING APPARATUS				
Number, or Foreign Application Number	n	(Attorney Docket N	No.	24902			
			for which the under	signed has (have) e		r patent in the United States of A	
(12)	Insert Date of						
	Signing of Application	(12)	on	an. 14.	20/0		
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. application Se	erial Number			·
	for filed applications		filed				
application any application any application any application and applications or reexamined and applications of the application and applications are applications of the application and applications of the applications of the application and applications of the application and applications of the applications of the applications of the application and applications of the applications o	applications for the it ions and patents as the 2). The undersigned icitation or continuation is in every way possible 3). The undersigned or provisions of the Interest 4). The undersigned nation a grant of a valid 5). The undersigned esuiting from said appropriate the interest for the undersigned dentification which makes to the ion of this document.	nvention e Assign agree n or divi e in obt l agree ernation d agree d Unite l hereby lication rest he l hereby y be ne	n, and any patent(s) mees may deem ned (s) to execute all pa solution thereof, or any alning evidence and (s) to execute all pa all Convention for Property (s) to perform all a distates patent to the authorize(s) and red (s) to the said Assigned assigned, and by grant(s) the firm occessary or desirable) issuing thereon, a cessary. pers necessary in of patent or reissue ary going forward with a going forward with a pers and document ofection of Industria iffirmative acts whice e Assignee. quest(s) the Comminee, as Assignee of that he has (they have of Scully, Scott, Me in order to comply	connection with any interpolication based thereon, such interference, such interference, and perform any act with Property or similar agreed may be necessary to issioner of Patents to isseen the entire interest, and heave) not executed, and wurphy & Presser, PC to with the rules of the Unit	obtain, maintain or confirm by ue any and all Letters Patents of ereby covenants that he has (th vill not execute, any agreement he power to insert on this assi ed States Patent and Tradema	on with such a concerning rate with the unection with y reissue or of the United ley have) full its in conflict ignment any
) opposite the undersig		
Date	Jan 17	,	<i>0 0</i> N	lame of Inventor	Yoshihumi SUZUKI) Dugure	(SEAL)
Date			N	lame of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			N	lame of Inventor _			(SEAL)
Date			N	lame of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date		- '	N	ame of Inventor _			(SEAL)
Date			N	ame of Inventor			/CEAL)

PATENT REEL: 023816 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 01/20/2010